REGLISTRATION SERVICL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA '

FULL NAME  VERNON LEE PRICE, JR. $.S. NO.
(No initials {f you can possibly get full name)
MO Driver's License:

| 1

DATE: 5/10/91

CITY  Odessa TATE MO ZIP CODE 64037
DATE OF BIRTH 1/21/50 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION Methodist NATIONALITY (Citizen of) United States

OCCUPATION Unemploved

EDUCATION High school

WEIGHT 11 HEIGHT grgr_5'10" RACE Caucasian

COLOR OF HAIR  mrnun/eray COLOR OF EYES Yot known

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS None known

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS  None known

MARRIED / / SINGLE / e / NAME OF SPOUSE

LR -
~ame, aumaber, ages, if possible

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS
UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

C4120 Odessa MO cM 10/31/90
Chartered Organization jpirad Merhodist Church of Odessa

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE 1 DATE OF INCIDENT g.p 4-13 RESOLUTION 3
Type Resolution

. Internal (only Scouts Xaow)
. Criminal action

Court action

. Probationary status

. Reported to state agency

1=Scout Related
2=Ncn~scout related
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth)

(U S W N
.

Cﬁeck\of‘ list of attached documentation

Deic*zpCLOn of incident

:p(ﬁ? 198 cia(syd statement
- 3. media reports !
“14, ‘. Legal proceedings
5. Offender's stataement A
6. Official notification of termination CONFIDENTI
7. y +1 i ant ! Tt
7 Found quilty/innocent by cou //7 /’%‘ | MAY 17 1991
Council <&/B4 — 307 Signed \ Ay’ _— = STARON
4 7 SCOUT =XECUIZVE i

3823r-ako-9/22/29 /
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Saptember 9, 1991

Mr. Jere 8. Ratcliffe
Scout Executive
Heart of America Council, No., 307

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: VERNON LEE PRICE, JR.

Dear Jere:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligiole Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ab
cc: North Central Region, -, O% e\
ReP q & R
€%
NO‘R\\E‘
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Heart of America Council, Boy Scouts of America
10210 Hoimes Road * Kansas City, Missouri 64131 - I

SCOUTING

August 23, 1991

Mr. Paul Ernst
Personal & Confidential
National Council, BSA
P.O. Box 152079

[rving, TX 75015-2079

RE: Vernon Price

Dear Paul:

Bill Lewis district director of the Blue Elk District has supplied me with the following on
Vernon Price.

The Vernon Price case has completed hearings and the case has been closed. Mr. Price was
not convicted on criminal harassment, but was convicted on distribution of alcohol and
pornographic films. His sentence was two years of probation, may not have contact with
anyone under the age of 18, and has to seek out psychological counseling.

If we can be of further help, please let us know.

Sincerely yours,

o 7t

ichard C. Ray ;
Deputy Scout Executive

DR8.23:sn

Council No. 307 Serving Youtn i 19 Kansas and Missourt Counties. Kansas: Anderson, Dougias. Frankiin. Johnson. Leavenworth, @

Linn, Mwuam and an-ndou:. Miasouriz Bates. Carroil, Cass, Clay, Henry, Jackson Johnson, Lataverre. Platte, Rav and St. Clase. 1 Way
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Heart of America Council, Boy Scouts of America

10210 Holmes Road * Kansas City, Missouri 64131 _

SCOUTING

June 7, 1991

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service
P.O. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-207%

Subject: Vernon L. Price, Jr.
Dear Paul:

Recently you corresponded asking for any information concerning legal action
concerning Price.

[ have been informed that the litigation is still in progress. There have been some
delays in the court proceedings and it may be six to eights weeks before action is completed.

Sincerely yours,

Gr-

Richard C. Ray
Deputy Scout Executive

DR6.7:sn

cc: Gerald R. Ulrich, NC Region

Price file

. Y
Councit No. 307 Serving Youth 1n 19 Kansas and Missourt Counties. Kamesa: Anderson. Dougtas. Frankha. juhnson. Leavenworth,
Linn, Miam: and Wvandotte. Missearit Bates. Carrall. Cass, Clay. Henry. lackson, Johnson. Lalavette. Placte. Rav and St. Clase. Way
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READY FOR Fs
May 21, 1991 TFILS
MAY 21 199

BARSARA GOszY
Mr. Jere B. Ratcliffe
Scout Executive
Heart of America Council, No. 307
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: VERNON L. PRICE, JR.

Dear Jere:

Thanks for the add{tional information on Mr. Price. This is most helpful for
our files. You sent us a clipping related to the Class A Misdemeanor
harrassment. If this went through the court system on April 16, we would like
to have the outcome of that legal action. The outcome will be necessary once

it has been completed,

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg
cc: Gerald R. Ulrich, North Central Regfon. | R

- R
PIFTas ~

. . ;
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Heart of America Council, Boy Scouts of America

10210 Hoimes Road ¢ Kansas City, Missouri 64131 '_

SCOUTING

May 14, 1991

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director Registration
and Statistical Services

National Council, BSA

P.O. Box 152079

[rving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:
RE: Vernon L. Price, Jr. Your request for additional information

Our file reflects for several years there have been allegations of questionable
behavior by Price. Allegations included his corresponding with the youth members;
soliciting improper sexual behavior; in addition to exposing them to pornographic literature
and videos.

Enclosed is the additional information you have requested.

Sincerely yours,

Jére B. Ratcliffe
cout Executive

DRS5.9:sn

cc: Price confidential file

k¢
Council No. JO7 Serving Youth in |9 Kansas ind Missount Counties. Kanmsast Anderson. Dougias. Sranklin. Johnsan, Leavenwarth, @

Linn, Miam1 and Wvandotte. Miaseurit Bates, Carroil. Cass. Clay, Henry, Jackson, Johnson. Lafaverte, Platte. R?y and Sc. Clair, Way
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BARSARA Gogzy
May 6, 1991
Mr. Jere B. Ratcliffe
Scout Executive
Heart of America Council, No. 307
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: VERNON LEE PRICE, JR.

Dear Jere:

Thanks so much for the newspaper clipping which you recently sent concerning
this individual being charged with a Class A Misdemeanor harassment. Can you
explain what this related to? The only information we had originally was that
related to a x-rated video tape, which had been given to a youth member.

We are enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which we would like to
have completed, so we can fdentify Mr. Price.

Thanks for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg

Enclosure

cc: Gerald R. Ulrich, North Central Region

lamal,
RS-l S
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m&@!EQRE&E
March 11, 1991 MAR 171 1991
BAREBGU%CBQSEY~;
Mr. Jere 8. Ratcliffe
Scout Executive
Heart of America Council, No. 307
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: VERNON PRICE

Dear Jere:

Thanks so much for the information which you recently sent concerning this
individual. This is most helpful to us as we set up a file which will lead to
refusal of registration in the future.

We would like information on the legal action that is now taking place. -
Newspaper clippings or court records would certainiy be most helpful.

I am enclosing an Ineligible Yolunteer Record Sheet which we would like to
. have completed, so we can identify Mr. Price. Pleasa give us that information
which you have available.

Thanks again for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg L
cc: Gerald R. Ulrich, North Central Region

2T . ‘
N IR !
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Heart of America Council, Boy Scouts of America

10210 Hoimes Road * Kansas City, Missouri 64131 _

SCOUTING
March §, 1991

T S N

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Paul Ernst

Sum 108

National Office

Boy Scouts of America
P.O. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Re: Vernon Price

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is copy of letter to above individual which is self-explanatory. We
will forward supporting documents in the next few days.

We have removed Mr. Price 'from our membership file and placed his
records in a confidential file. We will keep you advised of further

developments.
Sincerely,
L
s
re B. Ratcliffe 10 :
cout Executive EL ! [Li/j/
\V )
(}JL %/ W
cm

Councit No. JO7 Serving Youth in 19 Kansas and Missounn Counnies. Kamsas: Anderson. Douglas. Franklin. Johmson, Leavenworth,
Linn, Miami and Wyandotte, Missouri: Bates, Carenil. Cass, Clay, Henry, Jackion. Johnson, Lafayette, Platte, Ray and St. Clasr.

<
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Heart of America Council, Boy Scouts of America
10210 Holmes Road * Kansas City, Missouri 64131 ’_

SCOUTING
February 28, 1991

Vernon Price

Odessa, MO 64076

Dear Mr. Price:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts of
America should be denied. We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any
relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your
registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and is not
automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to refuse
registration whenever there is concern that an individual may not meet the high
standards of membership which the BSA seeks.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review committee, please
write to the regional director within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your

version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should
be granted. The procedures for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely,

i’ ere B. Ratcliffe

cout Executive

hy
Caouncil No. JO7 Serving Touth n (9 Kansas ind Missoun Couaties. Kamasss Anderson, Oougias, Franklin, Johnsoa. Leavenworth, @
Linn, Miam: and Wyandatte, Misseuri: Sates, Carroil, Cass, Clay. Henry, Jackson, Johnson, .afayeute, Platte. Ray 3ad St. Claw. Way
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SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM

Heart of America Council
Boy Scouts of America

Name of suspected abuser: Vernon Price Date of birth: 1/21/50
Address: dessa, MQ 64076
* Telephone No: — Scouting position: CM P120

The following information was received by (name of person/position):
Richard C. Rav, Deputy Scout Executive

Reporter’s name and position: Bill Grenpell, District Executive - Big Muddy District

Date of report: 2/21/91

Child’s name: - Date of birth:
Address: -

Address:

Telephone No.:

Statements made by reporter: 2/22/91 called Tim Larimore, County Attorney. Tim stated
investigation almost completed, charges to be filed soon. He asked that we not contact

Price until charges are filed, since Price may leave area. When charges, lanmore will let
me know. I gave Larimore names of [ —

mentioned in 1987 memos.

OVER

!
CONF025779



® ®
2-F5- e/

ﬁmy, k//rn, re Mo A £- /(?,

/C/, e ,
1 g5 L & gs PO cof

&
L2 Vl'q/"‘-/c, é,,j'/n\, et ,74/’ o .

/ .
/J”/ Tt ot Dgms

/@f«/ 2-25-9/

| k/ rzy __assec ol

7‘—‘& ~/ 44'174 /:')-//Jh.o)fg

' %/// Wl'// 74/! ,743 ‘4 Yo 01

/[f/é 7D4r/é rtL‘ 7"4;;4/,, L4 6/7

/“//f'V/*W}Q /,é/ / //

5/4}’7/1 /‘L7 ?—— Q/f J -

L2979

! - _._7<//’V‘dq /‘a/// \/ 7 _54/‘./ /'),»,,-4

& ?//)Qf,ZLJ /D (77 2ea é_ff/_y_ﬁ:t_y;‘q /. /‘ -

9/ E// Lowyy  H LR

: Ezy'/ o /'ZA; v'?/r/ L s /ﬁ //fo /4 M5 5/"'!':.6_!2!_4.?_’

Yo Leaso o I //&’4’7 Bm ol - ')1/7"2

Zoot,

i Gy Sracd  fowe frin, J-L/cé_, e

/@4/_1/ [ o7 LA

CONF025780



CONFIDENTIAL MEMO

May 13, 1987

TO: Dan Wheatcroft, Scout Executive
FROM: Harvey Thompson
REFERENCE : Troop 120, sponsored by First United Methodist Church,

Odessa, Missouri - Big Muddy District

I met with Reverend David Maggi at the First Methodist Church at 2:00 PM on
May 12, at the request of the Scout Executive, to review with him information
received in a letter from a [ i» l:cc Apcil. This letter was
sent to the Scout Executive and made reference to her finding a Triple X rated
Video Tape in her sons bedroom. In my conversation with Rev. Maggi, we
reviewed what had transpired up to date. Rev. Maggi talked with Dennis
Lamberd about this matter back 5 or 6 months ago. The pastor met with the
mother and the boy and also met with the mother and the Scoutmaster,

at thac time. The tape was brought to the meeting by the mother.

The pastor tells me that the boy stated that he was at the Scoutmasters home
and was reviewing a book of video tapes that the Scoutmaster had (it sounded
like possibly with some other Scouts) and they were looking at some of them in
the book that were Triple X rated and asked if he or they could look at them.
According to the boy, the Scoutmaster said “§ou can take it home if you would
like but don't let your parents see it.%

In the meeting with the mother and the pastor and the Scoutmaster, the Scout-
master denied that he had given him the tape and at the end of the meeting the
mother said 1 domn't want this tape around aad Mr. Price indicated that he would
take it and see if he could find out where it belonged. According to the
Methodist Minister, he then talked with several members of the church board and
it was decided that they would not pursue the removal or discipline of the
Scoutmaster at that time because it was ones word against the other but that
they would tell the Scoutmaster that if any incident or any information was
received further ou this matter, that he would be removed as Scoutmaster. This
was couveyed to the Scoutmaster by the minister at that time.

The pasctor personally believes, based on what he said to me, that Vernom Price
does own the tape. He indicated that it was numbered and Vernon has all his

tapes numbered, and that he has strong feelings about Mr. Price. The pastor
also stated chat“ who live near both the _family
and Mr. Price, viewed the film and shared with the pastor that it was trash.

CONF025781



N

B, o is listed in ([ 1otter as a friend that reviewed the
tape, the pastor does not know and we could not find his number in the phone
book. The pastor also mentioned that very few of the boys were members of the
church...that the church sponsored the unit as a community service to a large
degree but he did mention that one of the members of the committee, [N
, 1s a very active church member and is involved deeply in the church.
Also that the other family that he knows is very active in their church, which
is the Presbyterian Church, is _who are also members of the

committee.

The pastor further requested that if we are to take any action, would we please
let him know prior to doing so, so that he will be prepared for anything that
he needs to do. He mentioned that the Scoutmaster and his parents are members
of the church. Mr. Price's mother goes regularly and since this incident with
the pastor talking to the Scoutmaster, h, has been coming to
church quite regularly ~ the father comes on occasion. The minister also
indicated that there are many boys that frequent the Scoutmasters trailer home.
The Scoutmaster lives in the trailer and his parents live in a separate trailer
on the same property.
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December 29, 1987

CONFIDENTIAL FILE MEMORANDUM
FROM: Dan Wheatcroft

After several follow up phone calls to—conceming her letter
postmarked 25 April 87, and at her request, no action other than an
expression of this council’s concern for the quality of leadership expressed to
the head of the chartered organization, Pastor David Maggi, First United
Methodist Church in Odessa, Missouri, no action has been taken by this
council due to the fact that those closest to the situation have expressed an
unwillingness to pursue the matter. Today I checked with our council
registrar and discovered that Vernon L. Price, Jr. had in fact been selected
once again to serve in the capacity of Scoutmaster of Troop 120 chartered to
the First United Methodist Church.

It is my recommendation that this material be kept on file but that no
further action be taken by this council at this time.
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M508 MEMBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM 03/08/91

MEMBER DELETE 10:33:42
CNCL 307 PRG/UNIT C4120 SEQ. 1822264

FIRST: LAST : PRICE
ADIDIRY ¢ F ADDR2: ODESSA MO

ADDR3 ADDRA ZIP: 64076
REG STATUS: D' ENROLL: 1189 BIRTH: 0150 SEX: M AGENCY: M ADULT/YOUTH: A
POSITION: CM FINDERCODE: 01 uzczm"I BULK MAG-STATUS :
REN DAT: 1091
TRANSFER FROM = CNCL: PGM/UNIT SEQ: TRANSFER DATE:

‘ MAGAZINES

——-S0URCE~- PRICE SUB STRT ~-COPIES-- ISSUES TO GO AREAR LAST LABEL EXP
TYPE CNCL P/UNT CODE TRM DATE FIRST LAST ORIG TOTAL COUNT PRINTED DAT

PF2>DELETE PF12)MENU CLR>END
MEMBER DELETED FROM DATARASE SUCCESSFULLY
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